FORM	Р	10-	159

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC

Patent and Trademark Office

©2011 Staas & Halsey LLP

PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached document.

OP A P 40 TO TO TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT

Name of conveying party(ies): Koichiro NIINUMA

Name and Address of receiving party(ies):

09/28/2011

103633541

FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi

Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan

3.	Nature of conveyance: X				
	Execution Date(s): Augsut 11, 2011				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.				
	OR				
	☐ This document is being filed after filing of the application:				
	(a) Patent Application No(s). <u>13/240,429</u> , filed <u>September 22, 2011</u> ; or				
	(b) Patent No(s), issued				

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 2149.1036

Attention: Paul I. Kravetz

1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor

Washington, D.C. 20005

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: __1

7.	Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41)(\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment)
	\boxtimes	Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to credit card.
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account.

8. Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account)

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Paul I. Kravetz, Reg. No. 35,230 Name of Person Signing

Signature

INS 00000015 18240429

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Revised April, 2011

©2011

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

	FUJITSU LIMITED				
-	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome,	Nakahara-ku, K	awasaki-shi, K	anagawa 211	-8588 Japan
assi	reinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of igns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the le of Invention) BIOMETRIC AUTHENTICATION AND STORAGE MEDIUM	entire and exclusive	e right, title and in	iterest to the inve	ention entitled
related	ting to International Patent Applicatione United States was executed on ev	n PCT/JP/ en date herewith o	and/or for, if not so execute	or which applicated, was:	ion for Letters Paten
(a)	executed on	`	(Insert date of execoncurrent)	ecution of applica	ition, if not
(b)	Serial No/		Assignee's atto insert in (b) the sp	orney is hereby a pecified data, wh	authorized to en known.
conf	to said application and all Letters Pa tinuation, division, renewal, substitute ns for which the said Letters Patent(s einafter, "said application(s) and Lette	e, reissue or reexa) may be granted a	mination application	on based thereor	ı, for the full term or
ASS main appl prod acts	The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when required to the ASSIGNOE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNOE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNOE, and the issuance of said Leeding, and in any litigation or other to include but not be limited to executful oaths, providing sworn testimony	SIGNEE may deem said invention, incl etters Patent(s), in legal proceeding wating all papers, incl	necessary, desira uding in the prepa any interference, hich may arise or uding separate as	able or expedient tration and prose reissue, reexam be declared in re signments and de	i, for securing, cution of said ination, or public use elation to same, sucl
II	N WITNESS WHEREOF, the unders	igned inventor(s) h	as (have) affixed		
1)	Killy Wyon (Signature)	Koichiro NI		August	[[[, 20[]
2)	(Signatur <u>e)</u>	(Type Nai	:: 	(L	Jale)
	(Signature)	(Type Na	ne)	(L	Date)
3)	(Signature)	(Type Na	ne)	· (E	Pate)
4)	(Signature)	(Type Na	me)	, (I	Date)
		1/1			

PATENT REEL: 027090 FRAME: 0644

RECORDED: 09/23/2011